the District Court held in the county of Brown in each year, at such time as the Judge of the District in which said county shall be, shall appoint.

CHARLES GARDNER.

Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED-February eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fiftymx.

W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original bill on file in this office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of Minnesota Territory.

CHAPTER LXIII.

An Act to locate the County Seat of Wabashaw Cunty.

SECTION 1. Locating the County Seat. 2. When to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the County Seat of Wabashaw county be and the same is hereby located on Block thirty-one (31), in the town of Wabashaw, County Seat. as surveyed in July, A.D., 1854, by S. A. Hart, and recorded in the Book of Town Plats of Wabashaw county.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

To be in force.

CHARLES GARDNER,
Speaker of the House of Representatives. JOHN B. BRISBIN,

President of the Council.

APPROVED-February twentieth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six.

W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original bill on file in my office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of Minnesola Territory.